

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill  
No. 546 by Representative LeBas

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 19, delete "will" and insert in lieu thereof insert "shall"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 17, after "(1)" insert "(a)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 2, at the end of line 18 and at the beginning of line 19, delete "set forth by R.S.  
7 40:1135.1(A)(3)(a)" and insert in lieu thereof "established by the Louisiana Department of  
8 Health." and the following:

9 "(b) This list shall be based upon the recommendations to the Louisiana Department of  
10 Health from the Health Standards Subcommittee of the Louisiana Ambulance Alliance.

11 "(c) The Louisiana Department of Health shall distribute this list to every ambulance service  
12 within thirty days of adoption, and thirty days after each subsequent adoption as the list is  
13 updated."